TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM722167

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mediware Information Systems, Inc.		09/10/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WellSky Corporation
Street Address:	11300 Switzer Road
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66210
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5771191	WELLSKY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127595646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

mandrade@btlaw.com Email:

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72784-279091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael A. Carrillo
SIGNATURE:	/Michael A Carrillo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=WellSky Corporation Amendment to Articles of Incorporation#page1.tif source=WellSky Corporation_Amendment to Articles of Incorporation#page2.tif source=WellSky Corporation Amendment to Articles of Incorporation#page3.tif source=WellSky Corporation_Amendment to Articles of Incorporation#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0635

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 10, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16





NEW YORK STATE OF OPPORTUNITY. Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code

Mediware Information Systems, Inc.

New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

(Insert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation)
Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The current name of the corporation is:
Mediware Information Systems, Inc.
If the name of the corporation has been previously changed, the name under which it was originally formed is:
Binary Systems, Inc.
SECOND: The date of filing of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State
January 22, 1970
THIRD: The amendment effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows: The subject matter and full text of each amended paragraph must be stated. FOR EXAMPLE, a certificate of amendment changing the name of the corporation would read as follows: Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows: FIRST: The name of the corporation is to the window. Paragraph FIRST: of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
the name of the corporation
s amended to read in its entirety as follows:
FIRST: The name of the corporation is WellSky Corporation (hereafter the "Corporation").

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/17)

Page 1 of 3

Paragraph	of the Certificate of	Incorporation relating to	
ii ii	·		
is amended to read i	n its entirety as follows:		
		•	•
FOURTH: The c	ertificate of amendment w	as authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)	
The vote of		owed by a vote of a majority of all outstar	nding
	the board of directors follows to the local distance of the local	owed by the unanimous written consent o	f the
x 3	M.	WILLIAM MILLER	
<u>A</u>	(Signature)	(Name of Signer)	
		PRESIDENT & CHIEF EXECUTI	UE OFFICEIS
		(Title of Signer)	

CSC 45 DRAW DOWN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

Mediware Information Systems, Inc.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Deborah Openshaw	
BFKN, LLP	
Company, if Applicable: 200 W. Madison St., Ste 3900	
Mailing Address: Chicago, IL 60606	
City, State and Zip Code: () St. Ct. 379050 AJC	

NOTES:

- 1. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

RFCENED AND:03

WIN SER 10 WHO: 23

STATE OF NEW YORK TO DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED SEP 10 2018
TAXS
BY:

680

DOS-1554-f (Rev. 03/17)

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007695 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 04/19/2022